

**FIR No.174/2019  
u/s 376D/328 IPC  
PS: DBG Road  
State Vs. Nitin Kumar and others**

**05.12.2019**

**Fresh case received by way of assignment, it be checked and registered.**

Present:

Sh. Ateeq Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Nitin Kumar @ Akash and accused Bharat @ Sonu are produced from JC.

The copy of charge-sheet as well as other documents stated to be completed in all respects.

Be put up for arguments on charge on **20.12.2019**.

**(SATISH KUMAR)  
ASJ/SFTC-2(CENTRAL),  
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI.  
05.12.2019**