

Case No. 938/2019
FIR No. 174/2019
u/s 376D/328 IPC
PS: DBG Road
State Vs. Nitin Kumar @ Akash

19.08.2020

Present: Sh. Ateeq Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC/mobile call.

Neither the accused nor his counsel is present.

Ms. Lakshmi Raina, Id. Counsel for DCW through V.C/mobile call.

The matter is listed for evidence but because of pandemic and in view of the Circular No.26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020 issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matter is listed for appearance of accused and for evidence on **19.10.2020**.

(SATISH KUMAR)
ASJ/SFTC-2(CENTRAL),
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI.
19.08.2020